May 6, 1954

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp. Adams Co. Pa held their regular
monthly meeting at election house on above date at 7:30p.m.
All members of board present. Minutes of last meeting read and approved.

The Board adopted the following resolution.*
No further important Business before meeting except payment of the following bills.
Check

#333 James Straley, Sup. wages-66.00 att. M.M. $5.00-------------------m-m-momeeem- $71.00

#334 Albert Krug, Sup. wages-138.25 att. M.M. $5.00 -------------=-=------m-mnmo-- $143.25
#335 Lawrence Cool, Labor-17.58, Equip. rental-$31.00 -----------------=-mnmnmnmuo $48.58
#336 Arthur Shanebrook-Equip. rental-----------=--=-msmmmmmm oo $37.00
#337 Thomas Dehoff, Jr., Equip. rental----------=--=-m-mmmm oo $5.00
#338 Clarence Myers, Sup. wages-49.40 att. M.M.- $5.00---------=--------=-=-=-=---- $54.40
#339 Kenneth Zeigler, 1abor-------------emmm e $3.00
#340 Chas. C. Little, collectors fee on 1953 tax-----------=--=-==-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo $5.25
#341 Gray Concrete Pipe Co., Concrete pipe-----=-===========mnmmmmmmmmmme oo $590.98

#342 Hanover Building and Supply Co., cement--------=--=-=-m-mmmmmmmm oo $55.60
#343 Times and New Publishing Co., adV.----=-=-=-=-==mmmmmmemmm oo $10.10
Expenses to this date-----------=---m-mmmm oo $1,024.16
Amount brought forward from April 2, 1954-----------mmmmmmm oo $3,034.56
Received percent sale tax --------=-=-=-m-mmmm oo $111.15

Received balance on 1953 tax ---------==-=mmmmmm oo $105.25
Received as fines-----------m-mmm oo $4.50
Total RECEIPES----m-mmmmmmm oo oo $3,265.46
Less expenses of this date-----------=-=-=mmmmm oo $1,024.16

Balance at close of business May 6, 1954----------=-emmmmmmmmm oo $2,241.30

No further business adjourned to meet June 4, 1954 at 7:30 p.m.

(Signed by L.U. Collins, Secretary)
Approved by Albert Krug, Supervisor

State Fund Account May 6, 1954
The following bills presented and ordered paid.

Check #3 W.V.Sneeringer and SONS, StONE---=-===========mmmmmmmmm oo $1.043.59
#4 Millard Basehoar Jr., equip. rental------------=-=--=-=-mmmmmmom oo $465.50
#5 Gray Concrete Pipe Co., Pipe----------==mnmmmmmmmm oo $196.54
Total expenses of this date-----------=-=-=msmmmm oo $1,705.63
Amount brought forward April 2, 1954 === -mmmmmm e $1,821.90
Balance at close of business May 6, 1954 ------------mmmmmm oo $116.27

(signed and approved as above)
* Above mentioned Resolution can be found on Disk 1 or 2 of “Resolutions” May 7, 1954



